EP10251090 Unkept property on the owner of Mary Road and 

Vincent Avenue, Risidale, Johannesburg 

Open – Revised report is outstanding and awaiting 

author’s submission. 

Table 41: Open Petitions 

Client Servicing Unit 

The Client Servicing Unit attended to a total of one hundred and sixteen (116) walk-in clients for the period 

under review, relating to general property information, zoning, and ownership.  

A total of seventeen (17) enquiries was forwarded to Asset Management for further analysis. The assessments 

were conducted to determine whether properties were eligible to undergo circulation processes.